
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE SPECIAL AUCTION NO 03/2006
OF 28TH SEPTEMBER, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE SPECIAL AUCTION NO3 RESULT
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. BANK WEIGHTED 

A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE TOTAL CODE AVERAGE
1 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 5,000,000.00 085 6.0318
2 ACCESS BANK PLC 500,000.00 127.0200 5,500,000.00 044 0.6031
3 ZENITH INTER BANK 12,000,000.00 127.0200 17,500,000.00 057 14.4752
4 ACCESS BANK PLC 500,000.00 127.0100 18,000,000.00 044 0.6031
5 FIRST BANK NIGERIA 10,000,000.00 127.0100 28,000,000.00 011 12.0617
6 DIAMOND BANK 10,000,000.00 127.0100 38,000,000.00 063 12.0617
7 FCMB 2,000,000.00 127.0000 40,000,000.00 214 2.4122
8 ACCESS BANK PLC 500,000.00 127.0000 40,500,000.00 044 0.6030
9 FIRST BANK NIGERIA 10,000,000.00 127.0000 50,500,000.00 011 12.0608

10 NIGERIA INTER BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0000 55,500,000.00 023 6.0304
11 INTERCONTINENTAKL BANK 3,800,000.00 127.0000 59,300,000.00 69 4.5831
12 DIAMOND BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0000 64,300,000.00 063 6.0304
13 STD. CHARTERED BANK 10,000,000.00 127.0000 74,300,000.00 068 12.0608
14 FIDELITY BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0000 79,300,000.00 070 6.0304

79,300,000.00
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

15 FIRST BANK NIGERIA 10,000,000.00 126.9900 89,300,000.00 011 12.0598
16 STD. CHARTERED BANK 1,000,000.00 126.9900 90,300,000.00 068 1.2060
17 NIGERIA INTER BANK 5,000,000.00 126.9800 95,300,000.00 023 6.0294
18 FIDELITY BANK 5,000,000.00 126.9800 100,300,000.00 070 6.0294
19 STANBIC BANK 1,000,000.00 126.9500 101,300,000.00 216 1.2056
20 STD. CHARTERED BANK 1,000,000.00 126.9500 102,300,000.00 068 1.2056
21 STANBIC BANK 1,000,000.00 126.9000 103,300,000.00 216 1.2051
22 FCMB 2,000,000.00 126.7000 105,300,000.00 214 2.4065

26,000,000.00
TOTAL ( A + B ) 105,300,000.00 126.9952



SUMMARY FOR WDAS SPECIAL AUCTION NO.03  OF 28-09-2006

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$300,000,000.00
2 TOTAL AMOUNT  SOLD US$79,300,000.00
3 NO. OF BANKS 11


